506260891 09/20/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6307637

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ŀ	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	•					
			Name			Execution Date	
KIEN HOE DANIEL CHIN						09/18/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	SANHO	SANHO CORPORATION					
Street Address:	930 AL	930 AUBURN COURT					
City:	FREM	FREMONT					
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94538	94538					
Property Type			Number				
Property Type		Doot					
Property Type Patent Number:		D8921					
		D8921					
Patent Number:	ΟΑΤΑ	D8921					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	oe sent to	o the e-	19 mail address first; if that i				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	oe sent to	o the e- d; if tha	19 mail address first; if that i it is unsuccessful, it will b				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	be sent to provideo	o the e- d; if tha AlexC@	19 mail address first; if that i				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Email:	be sent to provideo	o the e- d; if tha AlexC@ ALEXA	19 <i>mail address first; if that i</i> It is unsuccessful, it will b @inhouseco.com	e sen	t via US i		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provideo	o the e- d; if tha AlexC@ ALEXA 7700 IF	19 mail address first; if that i t is unsuccessful, it will b @inhouseco.com NDER CHEN	e sen	t via US i		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo	o the e- d; if tha AlexC@ ALEXA 7700 IF IRVINE	19 <i>mail address first; if that i</i> It <i>is unsuccessful, it will b</i> @inhouseco.com NDER CHEN RVINE CENTER DRIVE, SL	e sen	t via US i		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo	o the e- d; if tha AlexC@ ALEXA 7700 IF IRVINE	19 mail address first; if that i t is unsuccessful, it will b ଡିinhouseco.com NDER CHEN RVINE CENTER DRIVE, SL E, CALIFORNIA 92618	e sen	t via US i		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo	o the e- d; if tha AlexC@ ALEXA 7700 IF IRVINE	19 mail address first; if that i at is unsuccessful, it will b Pinhouseco.com NDER CHEN RVINE CENTER DRIVE, SL E, CALIFORNIA 92618 ALEXANDER CHEN	e sen	t via US i		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to provideo	o the e- d; if tha AlexC@ ALEXA 7700 IF IRVINE	19 mail address first; if that in the is unsuccessful, it will b winhouseco.com NDER CHEN RVINE CENTER DRIVE, SL E, CALIFORNIA 92618 ALEXANDER CHEN Alexander Chen/	e sen	t via US i		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas I,

Kien Hoe Daniel Chin 40552 Ambar Pl, Fremont CA USA

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, did obtain the following:

United States Patent for "USB ADAPTER APPARATUS" No.: US D892,119, dated August 4, 2020

Whereas, **Sanho Corporation**, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 930 Auburn Court, Fremont, CA 94538, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same, and additional rights relating thereto;

Now, **THEREFORE**, for valuable consideration furnished by assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the **ENTIRE** right, title and interest in and to the Patent aforesaid, including but not limited to, the right to sue and to collect damages for all past infringements relating to the Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this on 09-18-2020

at Fremont, CA

Kien Hoe Daniel Chin